## "Dairy Judging Experience" - Terms & Conditions

- "Dairy Judging Experience" competition is an initiative of Dairy Australia Limited (ACN 105 227 987), an Australian public company limited by guarantee with its registered office at Level 3, HWT Tower, 40 City Road, Southbank, Victoria, 3006.
- 2. Participation in this competition is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions ("T&Cs"). Entry is open to all Australian residents aged 18 years or over who are able to accept and take the prize on the terms set out below. Entry is free. Employees of Dairy Australia and their immediate family members are ineligible to enter.
- 3. To enter, visit the Dairy Australia website at <a href="https://www.dairy.com.au/">https://www.dairy.com.au/</a> and complete the 'register your interest' form by inserting your first name, last name, state and email address and provide an answer in 25 words or less to the competition question "What would make you a great dairy & cheese judge?".
- 4. Entries may be submitted any time from 10:00 AEST Monday 14 October 2019 to 23:59 Thursday 24 October 2019. Entries received after this time will not be accepted. Only one entry is permitted per person.
- 5. No responsibility is accepted by Dairy Australia for late, lost, incomplete or misdirected entries.
- 6. This is a competition of skill. Chance plays no part in determining the winner.
- 7. To select winners, a panel of two (2) judges appointed by Dairy Australia will judge all entries and select ten winners based on the originality and creativity of the answer to the competition question.
- 8. Ten (10) successful entries will be selected on 28 October 2019 and winners will be notified by Dairy Australia via email. The judges' decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 9. It is your responsibility to provide accurate contact details.
- 10. The prize consists of an invitation to experience being a dairy judge and entitles each winner to become an amateur dairy judge for the duration of the event. Each successful candidate is entitled to two (2) tickets only.
- 11. Prizes are not transferrable or exchangeable and cannot be taken as cash.
- 12. If you are one of the ten (10) successful entries, you will need to claim these tickets, by replying to the email sent to you notifying you of your win within 1 day (24 hours), confirming your availability to attend the Event.
- 13. Should you not reply within the required time confirming your acceptance of the tickets/availability to attend, your tickets will be reallocated.
- 14. Once you confirm your availability to attend the Event, your name will be added to the guest list. You will not need to download any tickets.
- 15. Winners must make their own arrangements at their own cost to attend the Event.
- 16. Dairy Australia reserves the right to refuse or revoke entry to the Event for any behaviour or activity that is illegal, poses a safety risk or impacts upon other patrons' ability to enjoy the Event.
- 17. These T&Cs are subject to change without notice. Dairy Australia accepts no responsibility and will not offer any alternative prize in the event that the Event is cancelled or this competition is unable to run for any reason outside of Dairy Australia's reasonable control.
- 18. The Event will take place on 30 October 2019 from 18:00 until 20:00 AEST.

- 19. To the extent permitted by law, Dairy Australia will not be liable for any loss or damage suffered or incurred by any person as a result of their participation in this competition, taking a prize or attendance at the Event.
- 20. Dairy Australia collects personal information in order to conduct this competition.
- 21. Dairy Australia will also use and handle personal information as set out in its Privacy Policy at <a href="http://www.dairyaustralia.com.au/privacy.">http://www.dairyaustralia.com.au/privacy.</a>
- 22. Dairy Australia reserves the right to offer promotional tickets to persons who did not participate in this competition.